502425107 07/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Associated Hygienic Products LLC	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSG Technology Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Craigmuir Chambers, P.O. Box 71	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6602234	
Patent Number:	6790202	
Patent Number:	7172582	
Patent Number:	7247152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8666767879

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-527-0466
Email: info@amajlaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Amatong Law Firm, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70889

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77270

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEEP STORM DRAIN ASSGMNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr.	
Signature:	/aqa/	

PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0447 DP \$160.00 6602;

502425107

Date:	07/18/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Deep Storm Drain ASSIGNMENT (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Deep Storm Drain ASSIGNMENT (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Deep Storm Drain ASSIGNMENT (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Deep Storm Drain ASSIGNMENT (EXECUTED)#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Associated Hygienic Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 3400 River Green Court, Duluth, Georgia 30096, United States of America ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to DSG Technology Holdings Limited, a BVI corporation having a registered office at Craigmuir Chambers, P.O. Box 71, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Patent Rights Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of June 30, 2013, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Nos. 6,602,234, 6,790,202, 7,172,582, and 7,247,152, each entitled DISPOSABLE ABSORBENT ARTICLE AND CONTAINMENT STRUCTURE, (together the "United States Patents"), this assignment including the United States Patents and the United States Utility Applications from which the United States Patents issued, any other United States Patent Application or corresponding foreign patent application claiming or applied for regarding said invention or improvements, or claiming the benefit of the filing date of, or priority to, any such United States Patent Applications, including all parents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all reissues, renewals, divisions, and extensions thereof, for the United States and all foreign countries, including all the Unites States and corresponding foreign Patents and Patent Applications provided in Attachment A; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of or priority to any such United States Patent Applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignee is hereby authorized to apply in all countries for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

[Signature Pages Follow]

6,602,234, 6,790,202 7,172,582, and 7,247,152 Assignment 704324209 3.doc

> PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0449

	ASSOCIATED HYGIENIC PRODUCTS LLC
DATE: June 24, 2013	By: Name: George H. Jackson III
	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF GEORGIA) SS. COUNTY OF GWINNETT)	
COUNTY OF GWINNETT	
known to me (or proved to me on the basis on the basis of the contract of the	on this Assignment, the undersigned, a notary public for y appeared <u>Secrete M. JACKSON III</u> personally of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged having executed the same in his con this Assignment, the entity upon behalf of which
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public Jain
	EXPIRES GEORGIA

[Signature Page to 6,602,234, 6,790,202 7,172,582, and 7,247,152 Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0450

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

	DSG TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED
	Craigmuir Chambers
	P.O. BOX 71
	Road Town, Tortola
	British Virgin Islands
Date:	(Signature)
	Brandon Wang
	(Printed Name)
	(1 Innea (anic)
	Director
	(Title)
	(TIDE)

[Signature Page to 6,602,234, 6,790,202 7,172,582, and 7,247,152 Assignment]

ATTACHMENT A

ASSIGNED PATENT AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
United States	7,247,152	09/418,902	October 15, 1999	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure
United States	7,172,582	10/879,597	June 29, 2004	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure
United States	6,602,234	09/502,323	February 11, 2000	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure
United States	6,790,202	10/378,368	March 3, 2003	Disposable Article with Containment Structure
Canada	2387792	2387792	October 12, 2000	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure
Canada	N/A	2388062	October 12, 2000	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure
Europe	1246593	2000970813	October 12, 2000	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure
Mexico	253943	PA/a/2002/003808	October 12, 2000	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure
Mexico	255602	PA/a/2002/003809	October 12, 2000	Disposable Absorbent Article with Containment Structure

PATENT REEL: 030828 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 07/18/2013